South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 09:48:16 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3673 (Rat #0416, Act #0371 of 1994) General Bill, By J.S. Shissias, Allison, A.W. Byrd, Cato, R.S. Corning, S.E.
Gonzales, H.M. Hallman, Harrison, Koon, Littlejohn, Meacham, Phillips, Riser, Simrill, C.H. Stone, Walker and C.C.

Wells

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-1015, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the counsel for an obligee in a civil
enforcement action of a South Carolina child support order, so as to provide that the prosecuting attorney shall represent the
State rather than the obligee in these matters.

03/10/93
03/10/93
02/02/94
02/03/94
02/03/94
02/04/94
02/08/94
02/08/94
04/13/94
04/14/94
04/19/94
04/27/94
05/02/94
05/02/94
05/10/94
05/10/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
Read second time HJ-22

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-21
Read second time SJ-48

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 416

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/02/94

Act No. 371

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



