South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 09:48:16 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3673 (Rat #0416, Act #0371 of 1994) General Bill, By J.S. Shissias, Allison, A.W. Byrd, Cato, R.S. Corning, S.E. Gonzales, H.M. Hallman, Harrison, Koon, Littlejohn, Meacham, Phillips, Riser, Simrill, C.H. Stone, Walker and C.C. Wells

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-1015, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the counsel for an obligee in a civil enforcement action of a South Carolina child support order, so as to provide that the prosecuting attorney shall represent the State rather than the obligee in these matters.

		8
03/10/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
03/10/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3
02/02/94	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
02/03/94	House	Read second time HJ-22
02/03/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
02/04/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
02/08/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/08/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
04/13/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-21
04/14/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
04/19/94	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
04/27/94		Ratified R 416
05/02/94		Signed By Governor
05/02/94		Effective date 05/02/94
05/10/94		Act No. 371
05/10/94		Copies available